

For Immediate Release: August 24, 2010 Contact: Corey Jackson (573) 751-3859

## Senator Mayer Named Missouri Sheriffs' Association Legislator of the Year

JEFFERSON CITY – Senator Rob Mayer (R-Dexter) today expressed his appreciation for being awarded the Legislator of the Year Award by the Missouri Sheriffs' Association. Senator Mayer received the award for his leadership integrity and legislative efforts in the name of Missouri law enforcement.

"I am honored that the Missouri Sheriffs' Association chose me for this award," said Sen. Mayer. "I will continue to help our Missouri law enforcement officers find productive ways to keep Missouri communities safe."

Senator Mayer's priorities in the Senate include finding ways to reduce methamphetamine usage and production, and providing Missouri law enforcement with the tools they need to serve and protect Missourians.

The Missouri Sheriffs' Association works to help provide better law enforcement services to the citizens of Missouri through further professionalizing the office of sheriff.

###

